

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES40285 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – Waste Management of

Washington, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/22/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 4/2/2019 Final action: 4/2/2019

Title: A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Waste Management of Washington, Inc., in

the amount of \$5,700,000, plus applicable taxes, for a total of \$8,699,000, budgeted from the Solid Waste Fund, to continue to process and market commingled recycling, through July 31, 2021 -

Specification No. PW04-0040F.

[Lewis Griffith, P.E., Solid Waste Management Division Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40285, 2. Contract and Award Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/2/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Waste Management of Washington, Inc., in the amount of \$5,700,000, plus applicable taxes, for a total of \$8,699,000, budgeted from the Solid Waste Fund, to continue to process and market commingled recycling, through July 31, 2021 - Specification No. PW04-0040F. [Lewis Griffith, P.E., Solid Waste Management Division Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]